



Find Products

[Back](#)

### Pringles Salt & Vinegar 40g



[View Images](#)

[Small](#) [Medium](#) [Large](#)

[Generate PDF](#)

[Ingredients PDF](#) [Full PDF](#)

#### Components

EAN: 5053990107353

Supplier: Kellogg's - Branded

Category: Grocery - Crisps & Snacks Single Pack Snacks

Compliance: EU1169\_2011-SupplierStatedCompliant

#### Ingredients and Allergen

**Ingredients:** Dehydrated Potatoes; Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Corn); Rice Flour; Wheat Starch; Corn Flour; Salt and Vinegar Seasoning (Lactose {Milk}, Flavourings {Barley Malt Vinegar}, Flavour Enhancer {Monosodium Glutamate}, Acids {Citric Acid, Malic Acid}, Yeast Extract); Emulsifier (E471); Salt; Colour (Annatto);

Allergens shown in UPPERCASE		Allergen
Dehydrated Potatoes		
Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Corn)		
Rice Flour		
WHEAT Starch		WHEAT
Corn Flour		
Salt and Vinegar Seasoning (Lactose (MILK), Flavourings (BARLEY Malt Vinegar), Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium Glutamate), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Yeast Extract)		(MILK, BARLEY)
Emulsifier (E471)		
Salt		
Colour (Annatto)		

**Allergy Advice:** Barley-Contains;Milk-Contains;Wheat-Contains;

**Allergy Advice (Other):**

**Additives:**

**Additives (Other Text):**

**Lifestyle:** Suitable for Vegetarians

#### Nutrition

Per100Value	PerServingValue	Per100UseValue
per 100g	/40 g	

#### Nutrition

NutValueHead	Per100Value	PerServingValue	Per100UseValue
Energy (kJ)	2102.00000	841.00000	
Energy (kcal)	502.00000	201.00000	
Fat (g)	31.00000	12.00000	
of which saturates (g)	3.40000	1.40000	
Carbohydrate (g)	52.00000	21.00000	
of which sugars (g)	3.60000	1.50000	
Fibre (g)	2.60000	1.00000	

Protein (g)	3.70000	1.50000
Salt (g)	2.30000	0.91000

## Calculated Nutrition

TextNutHead	TextNutName	TextNutValues
Energy:	/100 g	2102 kJ
Energy:	/40 g	841 kJ
Energy:	RI* /40 g	
	/100 g	502 kcal
	/40 g	201 kcal
	RI* /40 g	10%
Fat:	/100 g	31 g
Fat:	/40 g	12 g
Fat:	RI* /40 g	18%
of which saturates:	/100 g	3.4 g
of which saturates:	/40 g	1.4 g
of which saturates:	RI* /40 g	7%
Carbohydrate:	/100 g	52 g
Carbohydrate:	/40 g	21 g
Carbohydrate:	RI* /40 g	8%
of which sugars:	/100 g	3.6 g
of which sugars:	/40 g	1.5 g
of which sugars:	RI* /40 g	2%
Fibre:	/100 g	2.6 g
Fibre:	/40 g	1.0 g
Fibre:	RI* /40 g	-
Protein:	/100 g	3.7 g
Protein:	/40 g	1.5 g
Protein:	RI* /40 g	3%
Salt:	/100 g	2.3 g
Salt:	/40 g	0.91 g
Salt:	RI* /40 g	15%
*Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)	/100 g	
*Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)	/40 g	
*Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)	RI* /40 g	

## Product Description

Brand:

Manufacturer Brand:

Features: Perfect flavour in every bite; Suitable for vegetarians;

Standardised Brand: Pringles

Regulated Product Name: Salt and Vinegar Flavour Savoury Snack

## Marketing

Product Marketing:

Other Information: Packaged in a protective atmosphere.

Trademark information: ®, TM, © 2016 Pringles S.à.r.l.

New Product Development: Final Product - Not NPD

Promotional Pack Type:

## Storage & Usage

Storage Type: Ambient

Preparation and Usage:

Storage: Best before: see bottom.

## Safety Warning

Safety Warning:

## Pack

Pack Size: 40

Numeric Size: 40

Unit: Grams (g )

Unit Type:

Number of Units:

Recycling Info:

### Dimensions

ShelfHeight (mm)	ShelfWidth (mm)	Shelf Depth (mm)
87	79	79

Type: Tub

Weight: Gross Weight:65

Alcohol Type:

### Unit Merchandising

Height: 87

Width: 79

Depth: 79

### Customer Service

Manufacturers Address: WMB Pringles BVBA/SPRL, Eggestraat 1, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium.

Country:

Return To: UK 0800 028 1048 [www.pringles.com](http://www.pringles.com)

Telephone Helpline: 0800 028 1048

Web Address: [www.pringles.com](http://www.pringles.com)

Importers Address:

### Alcohol

General Alcohol Data:

alcohol Units Other Text:

Alcohol Type:

Lower Age Limit:

[Back to top](#)